## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3491485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	08/18/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPAC PLASTICS, LLC
Street Address:	12025 TRICON ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08990250
Application Number:	09299853
Application Number:	10104691
Application Number:	10426581
Application Number:	11011025
Application Number:	11079033

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)762-0037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139773486

**Email:** abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: AMY BROWN

Address Line 1: 255 E FIFTH ST STE 2400
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Ampac Plastics, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0812

503444861

source=Ampac Plastics, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page2.tif source=Ampac Plastics, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0813

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2015 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Ampac Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Confirmatory Grant referenced below.

WHEREAS, Ampac Holdings, LLC (the "Borrower"), the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower, and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver an Amended and Restated Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Collateral Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

**WHEREAS**, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the USPTO on October 1, 2010 at Reel/Frame 25077/0839; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Patents, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Collateral Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral

Agent

Name: Steven P. Sullivan Title: Authorized Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>Patents</u>

1	Patent #: 5908243   Issue Dt: 06/01/1999   Application #: 08990250   Filing Dt: 12/15/1997   Title: LINERLESS SECURITY BAG
2	Patent #: 6196716 Issue Dt: 03/06/2001 Application #: 09299853 Filing Dt: 04/26/1999 Title: SIDE SEAL TAMPER INDICATING BAG
3	Patent #: 6702460 Issue Dt: 03/09/2004 Application #: 10104691 Filing Dt: 03/22/2002 Title: HIGH STRENGTH PLASTIC BAG
4	Patent #: 7275657         Issue Dt: 10/02/2007         Application #: 10426581         Filing Dt: 04/30/2003           Pub It: 11/04/2004         Pub Dt: 11/04/2004         *** Company of the pub Dt: 04/30/2003           Title: BAG DISPENSER         *** Company of the pub Dt: 04/30/2003
5	Patent #: RE40357 Issue Dt: 06/03/2008 Application #: 11011025 Filing Dt: 12/13/2004 Title: HIGH STRENGTH PLASTIC BAG
6	Patent #: 7530740         I ssue Dt: 05/12/2009         Application #: 11079033         Filing Dt: 03/14/2005           Publication #: US20050157956         Pub Dt: 07/21/2005         Filing Dt: 03/14/2005           Title: MULTI-HANDLE HIGH STRENGTH PLASTIC BAG         Filing Dt: 03/14/2005

**RECORDED: 08/20/2015**